

AN BILLE UM BINSÍ FIOSRÚCHÁIN (FIANAISE) (LEASÚ) (UIMH. 2), 1998 TRIBUNALS OF INQUIRY (EVIDENCE) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) BILL, 1998

Mar as tionscnaíodh As initiated

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- 1. Amendment of section 1A of Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Act, 1921.
- 2. Short title and collective citation.

Acts Referred to

Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Act, 1921 1921, c. 7

Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) (Amendment) Act, 1998 1998, No. 11

Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Acts, 1921 to 1998



AN BILLE UM BINSÍ FIOSRÚCHÁIN (FIANAISE) (LEASÚ) (UIMH. 2), 1998

TRIBUNALS OF INQUIRY (EVIDENCE) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) BILL, 1998

5

15

20

entitled

AN ACT TO AMEND THE TRIBUNALS OF INQUIRY (EVIDENCE) ACTS, 1921 TO 1998.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE OIREACHTAS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1.—Section 1A of the Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Act, 1921, Amendment of 10 (inserted by section 1 of the Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) (Amendment) Act, 1998) is hereby amended by the substitution of the following subsection for subsection (1):
 - section 1A of Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Act,
 - "(1) An instrument to which this section applies (whether made before or after the passing of the *Tribunals of Inquiry* (Evidence) (Amendment) (No. 2) Act, 1998, shall be amended, pursuant to a resolution of both Houses of the Oireacthtas, by a Minister of the Government, unless the tribunal informs the Chairmen of both such Houses that it is satisfied that such amendment would prejudice the rights of a person who has cooperated with or provided information to the tribunal under its then existing terms of reference.".
 - 2.—(1) This Act may be cited as the Tribunals of Inquiry Short title and collective citation. (Evidence) (Amendment) (No. 2) Act, 1998.
- 25 (2) The collective citation "the Tribunals of Inquiry (Evidence) Acts, 1921 to 1998" shall include this Act; and that citation together with this Act shall be construed as one.